
Culpeper County FOIA Officers 

Department FOIA Officer Telephone Email 
Culpeper County Shelia Weimer (540) 727-3407 sweimer@culpepercounty.gov 

Department of Social 
Services Board 

Shelia Weimer (540) 727-3407 sweimer@culpepercounty.gov 

Circuit Court Clerk’s 
Office 

Carson Beard (540) 727-3438 cbeard@vacourts.gov 

Sheriff’s Office Angela Deavers (540) 727-3400 ccsofoia@culpepercounty.gov 
Treasurer’s Office Missy White (540) 727-3442 missynwhite@culpepercounty.gov 
Commissioner of the 
Revenue 

Terry Yowell (540) 727-3443 tyowell@culpepercounty.gov 

Public Schools Pearl Jamison (540) 825-3677 pjamison@ccpsweb.org 
General District Court Cheryl Phillips (540) 727-3430 cphillips@vacourts.gov 
Juvenile & Domestic 
Relations Court 

Bethany McClanahan (540) 727-3418 bmcclanahan@vacourts.gov 

Soil and Water 
Conservation District 

Greg Wichelns (540) 825-8591 gregw@culpeperswcd.org 

Town of Culpeper Ashley Clatterbuck (540) 829-8240 aclatterbuck@culpeperva.gov 
Town of Culpeper 
Police Department 

Stacey Nicholson (540) 727-3430 snicholson@culpeperva.gov 




